N0800006747

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000174069 3)))



H080001740693ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			80	
Division of Corp	orations	5	~	70
	(850) 617-6381	101	P	(1)
Deserv		<u>c</u>		\odot
From:		~	σ	(1)
Account Name :	COURT ACCESS CENTERS OF AMERICA	ĕ	-0	 التي
Account Number :	075350000541	CORP	Ř	\sim
Phone :	(813)875-1333	S S	ŝ	m
Fax Number :	(813)875-2703	RATIO	:59	0

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Florida Autobody Collision Alliance - Tampa Bay, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

80 ٩ 5H 15: ന

Z

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

7/16/2008

Audit # H08000174069 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FLORIDA AUTOBODY COLLISION ALLIANCE - TAMPA BAY, INC. A FLORIDA NONPROFIT CORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name and Address

The name of this Corporation is:

Florida Autobody Collision Alliance - Tampa Bay, Inc.

The mailing address and street address of the Corporation are:

408 Casler Ave. Clearwater, FL 33755

ARTICLE II

Term of Existence

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the date of filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

A) This Corporation is a not-for-profit corporation organized under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes. It is not organized for the private gain of any person. The specific purposes of the corporation are for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

non-lawyer located at 3249 W Cypress St.,

р.

This form was prepared with the assistance of CourtAccess Centers of America, Inc., a

Suite C, Tampa, FL 33607, 813-875-1333.

B) Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distribution to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 C (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of Election of Directors

The manner in which the directors are elected shall be as stated in the bylaws.

p.3

Audit # H08000174069

Jul 16 2008 1:34PM HP LASERJET FAX

Audit # H08000174069 ARTICLE V

<u>Nonstock Basis</u>

The Corporation is organized (and shall be operated) within the meaning of the Not For Profit Corporation Act, and shall not have the power to issue shares of any type or class of stock, but may issue membership certificates if so provided in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is:

408 Casler Ave. Clearwater, FL 33755

and the name of its registered agent at such address is:

George Mantzaris

ARTICLE VII

Initial Board of Directors

This Corporation shall have Three director(s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than three (3). The name and address of the initial directors of this Corporation is:

Name and Address

George Mantzaris 408 Casler Ave. Clearwater, FL 33755

David Hesser 8939 US 19 N Port Richey, FL 34668

Sanel Hodzic 6656 297 Ave., N Clearwater, FL 33761

Audit # H08000174069

Jul 16 2008 1:34PM HP LASERJET FAX

07/16/2008 14:41 8133753081 Prom: John Gurbe To: George Manizaris TOYDTA OF TAMPA BAY Dete: 1/18/2008 Time: 12:59:56 PM PAGE 05 Page 8 of 6

Audit # 1108000174069

ARTICLE VIII

Incornorator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles are:

Name and Address

George Manizaris 408 Casler Ave. Clearwater, FL 33755

ARTICLE IX

Amendment

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation, this day, Wednesday, July 16, 2008.

p.5 ·

Jul 16 2008 1:34PM HP LASERJET FAX

07/16/2008 14:41 8133753081

From: John Gurba, To: George Mantzaris

TOYOTA OF TAMPA BAY Oate: 7/16/2008 Time: 12:59:38 PM PAGE 06 Page 6 of 6

Audit # H08000174069

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: July 16, 2008____

George Mantzaris

80 7.1 σ ΡĦ ü ப

This form was prepared with the assistance of CourtAccess Centers of America, Inc., a non-lawyer located at 3249 W Cypress St., Suite C, Tampa, FL 33607, 813-875-1333.

Audit # H08000174069

p.6